
ACADEMIC CALENDAR SUMMARY - 2025
Date Degree ACCA DIPLOMA ELICOS MA TESOL MCMP MIT MBA(I) Public Holidays (Tentative)

30/12/2024 (MPU only) O-WEEK (MPU only) 1 Jan (Wed): New Year's Day
06/01/2025 1 REGISTER 1 1
13/01/2025 2 1 2 2
20/01/2025 3 2 3 3

27/01/2025 4 3 4 4 29 & 30 Jan (Wed & Thu): Chinese New 
Year

03/02/2025 5 / 
REGISTER 4 5 / 

REGISTER
5 / 

REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER

10/02/2025 6 5 6 6 O-WEEK
17/02/2025 EXAM       6 EXAM EXAM 1 REGISTER REGISTER
24/02/2025 O-WEEK 7 O-WEEK O-WEEK 2 O-WEEK O-WEEK O-WEEK
03/03/2025 1 8 1 1 3 1 1 1 1
10/03/2025 2 9 2 2 4 2 2 2 2
17/03/2025 3 10 3 3 5 3 3 3 3

24/03/2025 4 11 4 4 Break 4 4 4 Tuition 
Week

31/03/2025 5 12 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 *31 Mar & 1 Apr (Mon & Tue): Hari 
Raya Puasa

07/04/2025 6 13 6 6 7 6 6 6 5

14/04/2025 Tuition 
Week 14 Tuition 

Week
Tuition 
Week 8 Tuition 

Week
Tuition 
Week EXAM       6 18 Apr (Fri): Good Friday

21/04/2025 7 15 7 7 9 7 7 REGISTER Tuition 
Week

28/04/2025 8 16 8 8 EXAM 8 8 EXAM 1 May (Thu): Labour Day
05/05/2025 9 17 9 9 9 9 1 REGISTER
12/05/2025 10 18 10 10 10 10 2 12 May (Mon): Wesak Day
19/05/2025 11 19 11 11 11 11 3 1
26/05/2025 12 20 12 12 REGISTER 12 12 4 2 1 Jun (Sun): Gawai Dayak

02/06/2025 Tuition 
Week 21 Tuition 

Week
Tuition 
Week O-WEEK Tuition 

Week
Tuition 
Week 5 3

2 Jun (Mon): Gawai Dayak & Agong's 
Birthday
3 Jun (Tue): Gawai Dayak Observed
4 Jun (Wed): Agong's Birthday 
Observed
*6 Jun (Friday): Hari Raya Haji

09/06/2025 EXAM / 
REGISTER 22 EXAM EXAM / 

REGISTER 1 EXAM EXAM / 
REGISTER

Tuition 
Week

Tuition 
Week

16/06/2025 EXAM 23 (New only) 2 6 4
23/06/2025 1 24 REGISTER 1 3 7 5 27 Jun (Fri): Awal Muharram
30/06/2025 2 25 O-WEEK 2 4 8 6

07/07/2025 3 26 1 3 5 9 Tuition 
Week

14/07/2025 4 REGISTER 2 4 Break EXAM       EXAM
21/07/2025 5 1 3 5 6 REGISTER REGISTER 22 Jul (Tue): Sarawak Day
28/07/2025 6 2 4 6 7 O-WEEK

04/08/2025 EXAM / 
REGISTER 3 REGISTER 5 / 

REGISTER
EXAM / 

REGISTER 8 1 1

11/08/2025 4 6 9 2 2
18/08/2025 5 EXAM EXAM 3 3

25/08/2025 O-WEEK 6 O-WEEK O-WEEK O-WEEK O-WEEK 4 Tuition 
Week 31 Aug (Sun): National Day

01/09/2025 1 7 1 1 1 REGISTER 1 1 5 4
1 Sep (Mon): National Day Observed
5 Sep (Fri) : Prophet Muhammad's 
Birthday

08/09/2025 2 8 2 2 (New only) 2 O-WEEK 2 2 6 5

15/09/2025 3 9 3 3 REGISTER 3 1 3 3 EXAM       6 16 Sep (Tue): Malaysia Day

22/09/2025 4 10 4 4 O-WEEK 4 2 4 4 REGISTER Tuition 
Week

29/09/2025 5 11 5 5 1 5 3 5 5 EXAM

06/10/2025 6 12 6 6 2 6 4 6 6 1 REGISTER 11 Oct (Sat): Sarawak Governor's 
Birthday

13/10/2025 Tuition 
Week 13 Tuition 

Week
Tuition 
Week 3 Tuition 

Week 5 Tuition 
Week

Tuition 
Week 2

20/10/2025 7 14 7 7 4 7 Break 7 7 3 1
27/10/2025 8 15 8 8 5 8 6 8 8 4 2
03/11/2025 9 16 9 9 6 9 7 9 9 5 3

10/11/2025 10 17 10 10 7 10 8 10 10 Tuition 
Week

Tuition 
Week

17/11/2025 11 18 11 11 8 11 9 11 11 6 4
24/11/2025 12 19 12 12 9 12 EXAM 12 12 7 5

01/12/2025 Tuition 
Week 20 Tuition 

Week
Tuition 
Week

Tuition 
Week

Tuition 
Week

Tuition 
Week

Tuition 
Week 8 6

08/12/2025 EXAM 21 EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM EXAM 9 Tuition 
Week

15/12/2025 EXAM 22 EXAM EXAM
22/12/2025 23 25 Dec (Thu): Christmas Day
29/12/2025 1 Jan (Thu): New Year's Day
05/01/2026 24
12/01/2026 25
19/01/2026 26

* Subject to change
Notes:
1. Register is defined as the Course Registration for the subsequent semester via Student Portal; 4 weeks and 2 weeks before class commencement for long and short semesters respectively
2. Summer & Winter Term - No new student intake for Degree & Diploma program
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